
 

Respectfully submitted by Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Coordinator, 231-239-8224  or jodym@ludington.org 

Anyone who needs special accommodation for disabilities in order to attend or offer public comment at this meeting should 

contact Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Coordinator at 231-239-8224  

 

Mason County Promise Zone Board 

 

This meeting is open to the public under the Michigan Open Meetings Act 

 

Public Meeting Notice:  

 

What:   2020 Mason County Promise Zone Appeals Committee Meetings  

When:  First Monday of Every Month from 11:00 AM until Noon 

Where:  Ludington & Scottville Chamber of Commerce Conference Room  

(unless otherwise posted) 

 

Meeting Dates: 

Monday, January 6, 11AM-Noon--Cancelled 

Monday, February 10, 11AM-Noon--Cancelled 

Monday, March 2, 11AM-Noon 

Monday, April 6, 11AM-Noon: Note Location Change: West Shore Community College, Schoenherr 

Campus Center, Room 751, Scottville, MI—Cancelled 

Monday, May 4, 11AM-Noon: Note Location Change: Online via Zoom (see below) 

Monday, June 1, 11AM-Noon: Note Location Change: Online via Zoom 

Monday, July 6, 11AM-Noon Online via Zoom 

 

Monday, August 3, 11AM-Noon Online per Governor Whitmer’s EO 2020-154 

To join online use this link: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87946062850?pwd=d1VTRGUxRFVyYVBlM2poank0U09EZz09 

Meeting ID: 879 4606 2850 

Password: 3KQ72T 

To join by phone, dial  +1 646 876 9923 

Meeting ID: 879 4606 2850 

Password: 560389 

This link and call information can be used for any future meeting in 2020, even when the meeting is 

held in-person at the Ludington & Scottville Chamber of Commerce. 

 

Monday, September 7, 11AM-Noon 

Monday, October 5, 11AM-Noon 

Monday, November 2, 11AM-Noon 

Monday, December 7, 11AM-Noon 

 

 


